

R.S.O. 1990, c.C.30, O. Reg. 303/18

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

The Regional Municipality of Peel

(County/District or Regional Municipality/City or Borough of Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which premises situate)

10 Peel Centre Drive, Suite B, 4th Floor, Brampton, Ontario L6T 4B9 (Street/Address and City, Town, etc., or, location of the premises)

Public Works

10 Peel Centre Dr. Suite B Brampton, ON L6T 4B9 tel: 905-791-7800

peelregion.ca

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Watermain Replacements on Parthia Crescent, Franconia Drive and Argus Drive City of Mississauga, Assignments 18-1310 E2 & 17-1310 M Parthia Crescent, Flagship Drive, Tasmania Drive, Argus Drive and Franconia Drive

To the above premises was substantially performed on:

September 18, 2020 (date substantially performed)

Date Certificate Signed

September 28, 2020

water

(payment certifier where there is one)

(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)

Name of Owner: The Regional Municipality of Peel

Address for Service: 10 Peel Centre Drive, Suite B, 4th Floor, Brampton, ON L6T 4B9

Name of Contractor: Vic's Group Inc.

Address for service: 41 Shorting Road, Scarborough, ON M1S 3V3

Name of Payment Certifier: Jimmy Cheema

Address: 10 Peel Centre Drive, Suite B, 4th Floor, Brampton, ON L6T 4B9

(use A or B whichever is appropriate)

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens

(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien

Regional Clerk, Region of Peel, 10 Peel Centre Drive, Brampton, Ontario L6T 4B9 (where liens do not attach to premises)

O. Reg. 174/11, s. 3.